1IM-P357-04  CH Issue 6Printed in the UK © Copyright 1998
Types PN5000 and PN6000 Series
Pneumatic Actuators
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P357-04
CH Issue 6
3570050/6
1. General

Note : see TI-P301-02 for bellows sealed valve
spares.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description
given in the column headed available spare,
stating, the following information and the date
code of the product.
Example : 1 - Valve seat and seat gasket kit for
DN25 KE73 Kvs 10 flanged to PN25. Date
coded 612.
How to fit
Full fitting instructions are given in the operating
and maintenance instructions supplied with the
spare.
25IM-P357-04  CH Issue 6
IM-S24-15  CH Issue 3 9
Actuator
clamping nut
A A
DN15
to
DN50
DN65
to
DN100
D
F
G
Valve size
DN15 to DN32
(KE71, 73, 43)
F
D D1
DN65
to
DN100
(soft seal)
DN40
to
DN100
Including
DN15 to
DN32
KE61
and KE63
E
G
Date code location
Valve sizes
DN15
to
DN50
(soft seal)
D1
C
B
26 IM-P357-04  CH Issue 6
27IM-P357-04  CH Issue 6
8. Associated 3 Port Valves
1. General
2. Installation
3. Commissioning
4. Maintenance
5. Spare parts
QL 43, QL 43D, QL 73 and QL 73D Control Valves
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P359-01
CH Issue 1
28 IM-P357-04  CH Issue 6
QL 43, QL 43D, QL 73 and QL73D
QL 43, QL 43D, QL 73 and Ql 73D three port
mixing and diverting control valves are suitable
for use with either pneumatic or electric